
2007 MSHSL Section 5A Championships Girls 
Pierz Golf Course      Oct. 25, 2007 
 

PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 St Cloud Cathedral      74   2   6  18  19  29  38  39  16:18.4  1:41.2 
  2 Mora                    75   8   9  11  21  26  52  56  16:19.3  1:08.4 
  3 Providence Academy     119   3   4  16  23  73  74  79  16:35.6  2:58.0 
  4 Mille Lacs             125   5  10  13  48  49  53  89  16:41.9  1:57.3 
  5 Annandale              127   7  17  25  36  42  62      16:49.9  1:41.8 
  6 Watertown-Mayer        139   1  12  31  45  50  85  86  16:43.2  2:48.1 
  7 Rush City              189  24  33  34  35  63  77  83  17:20.3  1:14.5 
  8 Maple Lake             199  15  22  27  60  75  87  94  17:23.2  2:11.6 
  9 Pierz                  217  28  32  43  46  68  71  78  17:32.5  1:14.2 
 10 Pine City              246  40  41  47  57  61  66  69  17:42.5  0:30.4 
 11 Braham                 269  14  20  55  88  92 103      18:07.3  3:42.2 
 12 St John's Prep         300  30  44  70  76  80  96 106  18:08.0  1:46.5 
 13 Rockford               326  54  58  65  67  82  91 102  18:14.2  1:10.3 
 14 Royalton               345  37  59  72  84  93  95 108  18:37.9  2:48.5 
 15 Hinckley-Finlayson     393  51  64  81  90 107 109      19:37.2  5:39.3 
 16 Milaca                 495  97  98  99 100 101 104 105  21:16.2   0:2.8 
Incomplete Teams: Howrd Lk-Wav-Win, Foley, Maranatha Christ, Lester Pr/Hlytrn 
 
1. St Cloud Cathedral 
    2  Greta Danielson, 8         15:25.6   
    6  Elena Danielson, 7         15:43.3   
   18  Alyssa Unger, 8            16:37.9   
   19  Larissa Peyton, 12         16:38.6   
   29  Erin Saehr, 10             17:06.8   
   38  Maria Anderson, 10         17:27.8   
   39  Heather Yelle, 7           17:29.1   
Total Time = 1:21:32.0     Total Places = 74 
 
2. Mora 
    8  Emma Johnson, 8            15:49.8   
    9  Ashlee Bahlmann, 9         15:54.6   
   11  Amber Balvin, 9            16:11.0   
   21  Danielle Bahlmann, 9       16:43.1   
   26  Loni Amundson, 12          16:58.2   
   52  Paige Thielen, 8           17:43.0   
   56  Marshana Coler, 10         17:54.5   
Total Time = 1:21:36.5     Total Places = 75 
 
3. Providence Academy 
    3  Katie Finley, 12           15:32.7   
    4  Kit Chambers, 11           15:37.9   
   16  Molly Doboszenski, 12      16:29.6   
   23  Leighton Lerum, 11         16:47.1   
   73  Julia Hengel, 7            18:30.7   
   74  Liz Chambers, 11           18:38.1   
   79  Emily Chambers, 7          18:50.7   
Total Time = 1:22:57.9     Total Places = 119 
 
4. Mille Lacs 
    5  Melissa Agnew, 11          15:40.9   
   10  Jenny Agnew, 11            16:07.9   
   13  Sabrina Carlson, 8         16:25.6   
   48  Blair Thielen, 10          17:37.1   
   49  Sarah Virnig, 11           17:38.2   
   53  Jaisie Schmidt, 9          17:45.9   
   89  Darcee Roeschlein, 10      19:46.2   
Total Time = 1:23:29.5     Total Places = 125 
 
5. Annandale 
    7  Taylor Alama, 8            15:49.3   
   17  Brittany Partridge, 11     16:30.5   
   25  Robin Ekholm, 10           16:55.1   
   36  Hannah Molldrem, 8         17:23.5   
   42  Colleen Alama, 8           17:31.0   
   62  Nicole Nelson, 12          18:01.4   
Total Time = 1:24:09.2     Total Places = 127 
 
6. Watertown-Mayer 
    1  Marissa Janning, 8         14:51.1   
   12  Hannah Johnson, 7          16:22.5   
   31  Connie Machado, 8          17:10.1   
   45  Maggie McMillan, 9         17:33.5   
   50  Kara Weiland, 11           17:39.1   
   85  Justine Smith, 11          19:10.7   
   86  Kinsie Stifter, 10         19:11.3   
Total Time = 1:23:36.1     Total Places = 139 
 

7. Rush City 
   24  Laura Hestbeck, 10         16:48.9   
   33  Bryanna Koehnle, 9         17:14.7   
   34  Ashley Swanson, 8          17:15.5   
   35  Courtney Arvidson, 7       17:18.9   
   63  Erin Kossan, 9             18:03.4   
   77  Rachel Erickson, 11        18:43.1   
   83  Kristy Carlson, 8          19:01.2   
Total Time = 1:26:41.3     Total Places = 189 
 
8. Maple Lake 
   15  Jeana Renier, 11           16:28.4   
   22  Abby Thomas, 12            16:46.1   
   27  Shelby Lengyel, 8          17:02.6   
   60  Hannah Haegele, 7          17:58.8   
   75  Nikki Blizil, 11           18:40.0   
   87  Kaiti Clark, 10            19:15.7   
   94  Kori Smith, 10             20:16.6   
Total Time = 1:26:55.7     Total Places = 199 
 
9. Pierz 
   28  Sarah Andrea, 10           17:03.9   
   32  Mariah Hoheisel, 8         17:12.9   
   43  Sonya Theis, 9             17:31.7   
   46  Mary Zahurones, 9          17:35.7   
   68  Cassie Seppelt, 10         18:18.1   
   71  Megan Hoheisel, 7          18:25.9   
   78  Ashley Langer, 12          18:48.5   
Total Time = 1:27:42.1     Total Places = 217 
 
10. Pine City 
   40  Karissa Lange, 12          17:30.1   
   41  Megan Miesner, 8           17:30.5   
   47  Shauna Palmer, 12          17:36.7   
   57  Kendra Motyl, 11           17:54.9   
   61  Emily Branzovsky, 12       18:00.4   
   66  Brietta Clementson, 11     18:14.5   
   69  Tara Miche, 11             18:18.8   
Total Time = 1:28:32.4     Total Places = 246 
 
11. Braham 
   14  Austyn Eng, 8              16:26.9   
   20  Rebekah Dahlman, 7         16:42.0   
   55  Kelsey Sorenson, 8         17:49.5   
   88  Jessica Westman, 7         19:28.9   
   92  Jessica Kolke, 8           20:09.0   
  103  Samantha Patterson, 7      21:30.3   
Total Time = 1:30:36.1     Total Places = 269 
 
12. St John's Prep 
   30  Rebecca Hare, 9            17:08.7   
   44  Marnie McGregor            17:32.6   
   70  Madeline Franz, 9          18:22.7   
   76  Amanda Peterson, 10        18:40.7   
   80  Madeline Wildeson, 11      18:55.2   
   96  Rachel Flynn, 10           21:05.8   
  106  Hannah Ice-Cook, 10        22:27.9   
Total Time = 1:30:39.8     Total Places = 300 
 



13. Rockford 
   54  Phanessa Ranallo, 12       17:48.3   
   58  Esther Abrahamson, 10      17:57.7   
   65  Amy Patnode, 8             18:10.0   
   67  Meghan Vandanacker, 9      18:16.6   
   82  Lydia Buffie, 7            18:58.6   
   91  Rachel Heikkinen, 12       20:01.9   
  102  Kayla Altendorf, 12        21:22.1   
Total Time = 1:31:11.0     Total Places = 326 
 
14. Royalton 
   37  Joy Anderson               17:24.0   
   59  Lisa Nordvik               17:58.3   
   72  Shannon Zabinski           18:29.1   
   84  Ashley Yourczek            19:05.9   
   93  Katie Schmitt              20:12.4   
   95  Katie Boody                20:18.5   
  108  Danielle Yourczek          23:25.7   
Total Time = 1:33:09.5     Total Places = 345 

15. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   51  Rachel Vrudny, 11          17:40.9   
   64  Shannon Summerland, 8      18:07.2   
   81  Kayla Vrudny, 12           18:57.2   
   90  Jenessa Matheson, 9        20:00.4   
  107  Emily Dronen, 11           23:20.1   
  109  Melissa Linden, 9          24:08.9   
Total Time = 1:38:05.6     Total Places = 393 
 
16. Milaca 
   97  Ashley Soper, 12           21:14.7   
   98  Abbey Harper, 9            21:15.6   
   99  Bridget Witschen, 12       21:16.3   
  100  Rachel Keimig, 12          21:16.9   
  101  Hannah Eidsvoog, 12        21:17.5   
  104  Kayla Dahlstrom, 10        21:35.4   
  105  Jesse Coffee, 11           21:38.5   
Total Time = 1:46:20.8     Total Places = 495 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Marissa Janning, 8         14:51.1    Watertown-Mayer       
    2     2  Greta Danielson, 8         15:25.6    St Cloud Cathedral    
    3     3  Katie Finley, 12           15:32.7    Providence Academy    
    4     4  Kit Chambers, 11           15:37.9    Providence Academy    
    5     5  Melissa Agnew, 11          15:40.9    Mille Lacs            
    6     6  Elena Danielson, 7         15:43.3    St Cloud Cathedral    
    7     7  Taylor Alama, 8            15:49.3    Annandale             
    8     8  Emma Johnson, 8            15:49.8    Mora                  
    9     9  Ashlee Bahlmann, 9         15:54.6    Mora                  
   10    10  Jenny Agnew, 11            16:07.9    Mille Lacs            
   11    11  Amber Balvin, 9            16:11.0    Mora                  
   12    12  Hannah Johnson, 7          16:22.5    Watertown-Mayer       
   13    13  Sabrina Carlson, 8         16:25.6    Mille Lacs            
   14    14  Austyn Eng, 8              16:26.9    Braham                
   15    15  Jeana Renier, 11           16:28.4    Maple Lake            
   16    16  Molly Doboszenski, 12      16:29.6    Providence Academy    
   17    17  Brittany Partridge, 11     16:30.5    Annandale             
   18        Aly Kehn, 8                16:34.5    Maranatha Christ      
   19    18  Alyssa Unger, 8            16:37.9    St Cloud Cathedral    
   20    19  Larissa Peyton, 12         16:38.6    St Cloud Cathedral    
   21    20  Rebekah Dahlman, 7         16:42.0    Braham                
   22    21  Danielle Bahlmann, 9       16:43.1    Mora                  
   23    22  Abby Thomas, 12            16:46.1    Maple Lake            
   24    23  Leighton Lerum, 11         16:47.1    Providence Academy    
   25    24  Laura Hestbeck, 10         16:48.9    Rush City             
   26    25  Robin Ekholm, 10           16:55.1    Annandale             
   27    26  Loni Amundson, 12          16:58.2    Mora                  
   28    27  Shelby Lengyel, 8          17:02.6    Maple Lake            
   29    28  Sarah Andrea, 10           17:03.9    Pierz                 
   30    29  Erin Saehr, 10             17:06.8    St Cloud Cathedral    
   31    30  Rebecca Hare, 9            17:08.7    St John's Prep        
   32    31  Connie Machado, 8          17:10.1    Watertown-Mayer       
   33    32  Mariah Hoheisel, 8         17:12.9    Pierz                 
   34    33  Bryanna Koehnle, 9         17:14.7    Rush City             
   35    34  Ashley Swanson, 8          17:15.5    Rush City             
   36    35  Courtney Arvidson, 7       17:18.9    Rush City             
   37        Ashley Ott, 12             17:22.8    Maranatha Christ      
   38    36  Hannah Molldrem, 8         17:23.5    Annandale             
   39    37  Joy Anderson               17:24.0    Royalton              
   40    38  Maria Anderson, 10         17:27.8    St Cloud Cathedral    
   41    39  Heather Yelle, 7           17:29.1    St Cloud Cathedral    
   42    40  Karissa Lange, 12          17:30.1    Pine City             
   43    41  Megan Miesner, 8           17:30.5    Pine City             
   44    42  Colleen Alama, 8           17:31.0    Annandale             
   45    43  Sonya Theis, 9             17:31.7    Pierz                 
   46    44  Marnie McGregor            17:32.6    St John's Prep        
   47    45  Maggie McMillan, 9         17:33.5    Watertown-Mayer       
   48    46  Mary Zahurones, 9          17:35.7    Pierz                 
   49    47  Shauna Palmer, 12          17:36.7    Pine City             
   50    48  Blair Thielen, 10          17:37.1    Mille Lacs            
   51    49  Sarah Virnig, 11           17:38.2    Mille Lacs            
   52    50  Kara Weiland, 11           17:39.1    Watertown-Mayer       
   53    51  Rachel Vrudny, 11          17:40.9    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   54    52  Paige Thielen, 8           17:43.0    Mora                  
   55    53  Jaisie Schmidt, 9          17:45.9    Mille Lacs            
   56    54  Phanessa Ranallo, 12       17:48.3    Rockford              
   57    55  Kelsey Sorenson, 8         17:49.5    Braham                
   58    56  Marshana Coler, 10         17:54.5    Mora                  
   59    57  Kendra Motyl, 11           17:54.9    Pine City             



   60    58  Esther Abrahamson, 10      17:57.7    Rockford              
   61    59  Lisa Nordvik               17:58.3    Royalton              
   62    60  Hannah Haegele, 7          17:58.8    Maple Lake            
   63    61  Emily Branzovsky, 12       18:00.4    Pine City             
   64    62  Nicole Nelson, 12          18:01.4    Annandale             
   65    63  Erin Kossan, 9             18:03.4    Rush City             
   66    64  Shannon Summerland, 8      18:07.2    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   67    65  Amy Patnode, 8             18:10.0    Rockford              
   68    66  Brietta Clementson, 11     18:14.5    Pine City             
   69        Hope McCullough, 10        18:16.0    Maranatha Christ      
   70    67  Meghan Vandanacker, 9      18:16.6    Rockford              
   71    68  Cassie Seppelt, 10         18:18.1    Pierz                 
   72    69  Tara Miche, 11             18:18.8    Pine City             
   73    70  Madeline Franz, 9          18:22.7    St John's Prep        
   74    71  Megan Hoheisel, 7          18:25.9    Pierz                 
   75    72  Shannon Zabinski           18:29.1    Royalton              
   76    73  Julia Hengel, 7            18:30.7    Providence Academy    
   77    74  Liz Chambers, 11           18:38.1    Providence Academy    
   78    75  Nikki Blizil, 11           18:40.0    Maple Lake            
   79    76  Amanda Peterson, 10        18:40.7    St John's Prep        
   80    77  Rachel Erickson, 11        18:43.1    Rush City             
   81    78  Ashley Langer, 12          18:48.5    Pierz                 
   82    79  Emily Chambers, 7          18:50.7    Providence Academy    
   83    80  Madeline Wildeson, 11      18:55.2    St John's Prep        
   84    81  Kayla Vrudny, 12           18:57.2    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   85    82  Lydia Buffie, 7            18:58.6    Rockford              
   86    83  Kristy Carlson, 8          19:01.2    Rush City             
   87    84  Ashley Yourczek            19:05.9    Royalton              
   88    85  Justine Smith, 11          19:10.7    Watertown-Mayer       
   89    86  Kinsie Stifter, 10         19:11.3    Watertown-Mayer       
   90    87  Kaiti Clark, 10            19:15.7    Maple Lake            
   91        Sarah Kunz, 8              19:16.1    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   92        Julie Krienke, 11          19:16.5    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   93        Amber Ernhart, 10          19:28.5    Lester Pr/Hlytrn      
   94    88  Jessica Westman, 7         19:28.9    Braham                
   95        Anna Dietrich, 8           19:41.5    Lester Pr/Hlytrn      
   96    89  Darcee Roeschlein, 10      19:46.2    Mille Lacs            
   97    90  Jenessa Matheson, 9        20:00.4    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   98    91  Rachel Heikkinen, 12       20:01.9    Rockford              
   99    92  Jessica Kolke, 8           20:09.0    Braham                
  100    93  Katie Schmitt              20:12.4    Royalton              
  101    94  Kori Smith, 10             20:16.6    Maple Lake            
  102        Bridget Luekema, 8         20:17.8    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
  103    95  Katie Boody                20:18.5    Royalton              
  104    96  Rachel Flynn, 10           21:05.8    St John's Prep        
  105    97  Ashley Soper, 12           21:14.7    Milaca                
  106    98  Abbey Harper, 9            21:15.6    Milaca                
  107    99  Bridget Witschen, 12       21:16.3    Milaca                
  108   100  Rachel Keimig, 12          21:16.9    Milaca                
  109   101  Hannah Eidsvoog, 12        21:17.5    Milaca                
  110        Corin Zapf, 11             21:18.1    Foley                 
  111   102  Kayla Altendorf, 12        21:22.1    Rockford              
  112   103  Samantha Patterson, 7      21:30.3    Braham                
  113   104  Kayla Dahlstrom, 10        21:35.4    Milaca                
  114   105  Jesse Coffee, 11           21:38.5    Milaca                
  115        Allison Christensen, 8     22:04.6    Lester Pr/Hlytrn      
  116        Sofie Lauritzen, 11        22:25.9    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
  117   106  Hannah Ice-Cook, 10        22:27.9    St John's Prep        
  118   107  Emily Dronen, 11           23:20.1    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  119   108  Danielle Yourczek          23:25.7    Royalton              
  120   109  Melissa Linden, 9          24:08.9    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  121        Michelle Schafer, 11       24:21.3    Foley                 
  122        Josie Bull, 10             25:16.2    Lester Pr/Hlytrn 
 


